504694083 12/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4740805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVESTRO LLC
Street Address:	1 COVESTRO CIRCLE
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15737813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)413-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-413-3866

Email: US-IPR@covestro.com

Correspondent Name: COVESTRO LLC

Address Line 1: 1 COVESTRO CIRCLE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COV172035PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. DENISE BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/N. Denise Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017-12-19assignmentcov172035pctus#page1.tif source=2017-12-19assignmentcov172035pctus#page2.tif

PATENT 504694083 REEL: 044431 FRAME: 0075

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGUSH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

of: 2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Letters Patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in WIPO Application No. PCT/US16/038426 and entitled: PROCESS FOR PREPARING POLYETHER POLYOL USING DMC CATALYST AND CONTINUOUS ADDITION OF STARTER

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SEAL

COVESTRO LLC

of:

One Covestro Circle

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR Accepted by us: Subscribed and Sworn by us: COVESTRO LLC DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC At Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA At Midland, Michigan, USA day of December this 27 day of Hovember D. Mark Morrison Vice President, Technology PET Authorized Representative CORP. CORP. SEAL

PATENT

REEL: 044431 FRAME: 0076

This Notarial Certificate 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number.

This Notarial Certificate 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number.

FORM 220

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF MICHIGAN

RECORDED: 12/19/2017

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

County/Farish of Michand)		
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>November</u> 20 before me,	O, personally appeared	
Susan M. Zerull		
known or identified to me to be the individual de- foregoing document and acknowledged the same purposes therein expressed.		
SEAL	Netary Public Netary Public Kathy Suc Wortz NOTARY PUBLIC, MICHARIAN NAY COMMISSION EXPIRES APPIL 07, 2018	
NOTARIAL CERT	IFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF SS County/Basish of Alleghery)		
On this Hth day of Ilcewhet 2 before me, D. Nak N	OLLSON_	
known or identified to me to be the individual de foregoing document and acknowledged the same purposes therein expressed.		
	aprice M. French	
SEAL,	Notary Public	
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Janice M. French, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 6, 2021 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES	

PATENT **REEL: 044431 FRAME: 0077**